(
l
(
(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Central Office Maintenance
Description of Testing Equipment and Tools

of the set and provision is also made
for mounting two nonlocking push-button­
type keys within the handle. The key buttons
extend from the sides of the handle and when
depressed are flu -sh with the surface of the
handle. A resistor is mounted in the handle
of the D-81763 and D-158318 sets,
Receiver ---- ---
SECTION A702.0l8
Push
utton
· andle
'- - - - --'l'ransmitter
Fig, 3 - General View - D-Specification
Type Hand Sets - Transmitter
and · Receiver Side
Table B - Equipment Features of D-Specification Type Hand Sets
' Button When Deoressed Type of Clips See
Code C R or Plugs Principal Use Note
D-81760 Connects Capaci- Not Frankel Clip Community Dial l
tor in Series Provided With Spikes Offices
D-81761 Connects Capaci- Not Frankel Clip Panel and Crossbar l
tor in Series Provided Without Spikes Offices
D-81762 Connects Capaci- Not No, 109, 110, Panel and Crossbar 1
tor in Series Provided 309 or 310 Central Offices
Plug
D-81763 Short-circuits Connects No. 240A Plug Intertoll Dialing, 2
Capacitor 1200 Ohms Step-by-Step and
in Series Community Dial
Office and Dial
PBX
D-158318 Places 2000 Ohms Short- No. 325A or Crossbar Local and 3
Ground on Tip circuits 351A Plug Toll Offices
Side Capacitor
Notes ---
l. The D-81760, D-81761, and D-81762 hand sets are the same, except for the type of plugs
or clips furnished,
2. The D-81763 hand set may also be equipped locally with No. 240F or other 240-type
plugs, The replaced D-95692 set formerly specified for making selector rotary tests
was the same as the D-81763 set, except that it was equipped with a No. 240H plug.
3. The D-158318 hand set may also be equipped locally with a No •. · 325B or 351B plug for
testin~ on 2-party message rate lines.
Page 3
-
SECTION A702.0l8
Dial-----------~
Dial Mounting~-----~
Handle------~
Cord Terminal
11C11 Push
Button
• -------1ransmitter
Housing
~4---:a:::::::---:1-------Assembly
Screws
Fig. 4 - General View - D-Specification
Type Sets - Dial Side
2.07 When desired, the cords may be removed
from the connecting block and two
D-97530 cord tips may be inserted. This
permits the use of other cord combinations
which are equipped with 360-type tools.